

Aliah University Admission Test

AUAT-2023

(A UGC & AICTE approved autonomous Institution under the Dept. of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal)

Memo No: AUAT-23/039/23 Date: 01/09/2023

NOTICE

Allotment lists, prepared based on general merit rank and preference of study centres given by the candidates, for admission into the UG program U08 (BA Hons. in Isalmic Theology) offered at Aliah University, as well as different study centres, are now published (please visit https://aliah.ac.in/aliah-university-admission-test).

The candidates who have been allotted to take admission at Aliah University campus are advised to make payment of the admission fees positively by midnight of 10th September 2023. To make the payment the candidates have to log in to their account at https://aums.aliah.ac.in/, where payment link will be available and will remain active from 2nd September, 8.00 AM till 11.59 PM of 10th September 2023. Non-payment of the admission fees by the deadline by any candidate will be considered as cancellation of his/her allotment. No further communication in this regard will be made.

Physical verification of the documents of all the candidates, who will take admission at Aliah University by the deadline, will be done as per the following schedule.

Schedule of Physical verification of candidates allotted to take admission at Aliah University campus:

SI. No. in the allotment list of Aliah University	Date & Time of Physical Verification
01 to 100	11 th September 2023, 10.30 AM onwards
101 to 200	12 th September 2023, 10.30 AM onwards

All such candidates are requested to attend the verification process physically with all required documents. List of required documents for final verification are given in the Annexure 1.

[N.B.: Payment of admission fees does not confirm the admission. Admission may be cancelled if any discrepancy (incorrect information / non-fulfillment of eligibility criteria) is detected at any stage.]

Date of admission of the candidates allotted to Study Centres, other than Aliah University campus, will be notified later.

Chairman, AUAT-2023

Address: Action Area-IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata- 700 160, West Bengal **Phone No:** 033-2341 6442, 8584853810

Email: auat@aliah.ac.in
Website: www.aliah.ac.in